



Memorandum of Understanding

On Founding China-India University Alliance

Between

CMAI ASSOCIATION OF INDIA CMAI

&

Gujarat Technological University, Ahmedabad

This agreement confirms the common desire of CMAI and Gujarat Technological University, Ahmedabad to maintain and further promote cooperation and understanding for the purpose of promoting the development of Education in the field of ICT by creating Center of Excellence for ICT in affiliated colleges of GTU University with CSR funding from CMAI members. The purpose of Center of Excellence will be to make awareness among students for latest technology & to provide skills & education in the sector for making students better employable.

In order to establish the above, CMAI & Gujarat Technological University, Ahmedabad agree to cooperate in the following areas:

- 1. Exchange of Information: Print and Electronic Media, Internet, Web site, Monthly Publications, Directories and other relevant publications from Gujarat Technological University, Ahmedabad to it's affiliated colleges for creation of Center of Excellence for ICT.
- 2. Entire funding from CSR by CMAI members by way of equipments, technology up gradation and new facilities for Mobile, Wifi, Computer, Drone, 3D printing etc. (the actual requirement will be worked out in consultation with the concerned college).
- 3. When Center of Excellence will be established. A letter of confirmation to be issued by College/University to CMAI.
- 4. CMAI to ensure timely delivery of equipments and other peripherals which are needed to established in Center of Excellence.
- 5. Finalizing Colleges in consultation with GTU where Center of Excellence is to be established.

Page 1 of 2





- 6. CMAI will provide training to College Staff/ Students in Center of Excellence for ICT.
- 7. There is no financial obligation on behalf of Gujarat Technological University or the affiliated colleges of Gujarat Technological University.

This Protocol becomes effective from the day of signing and shall remain operative until either of the two requests its termination in writing at least three months in advance. Both CMAI & Gujarat Technological University, Ahmedabad will have the right to propose amendments if and when they consider such amendments necessary to improve the cooperation between them.

For and on behalf of,

Gujarat Technological University	CMAI ASSOCIATION OF INDIA
Dr. C. Lilani	Prof. N.K. Goyal
I/C Registrar Gujarat Technological University	President, CMAI
(Witness)	(Witness)
1.	*

Date: 24th February, 2016